Page 94 of 292

NP e s (i EXHIBIT E 2555 Packerland Drive
% : TI E Green Bay, WI 54313
ey Odléa Toisl mtagrated Enterpiiats 920-884-3959
AR - :

Muy 19, 2015

Sont via e-mail to: wesetoxer@ontidandtion.org

Oneida Tribe of Indizns of Wisconsin
Mr. Wayne Metoxen

PO Box 365

Oneida, WI 54155

Subject: Oneids One Stop 54 Replacement— GMP Proposal - Revised
Green Bay, WI -

Dear Mr, Metoxen:

Oneids Totul Integrated Bntexprises (O'ULE) is pleased to pregent this propossl for Gener] Contmeting work for tha
construction of the Oneida 54 One Stop Replscement, 'This praposal is a revision to the original drawings which wete
based or a 6,474 square foot building. By reducing the kitchen, the revised building footpsint is 5,769 square feet,

Qur proposal is based on the following information:

1,

2.

3.

4

"The following documents: (1) Preliminaty pricing documents created by MchMahon dated 3/27/15 with
comments by Oneida Engineering dated 457{‘15; (2} plaz sheets updated by Mclshon, which include
Architectural Site Plan dated May 6, 2015, Flooz Plan dated May 13, 2015, and Roofing Plan dated May 6, 2015;
and {3} OTIE civil deawings reviewed by Onelda Enginceting dated 4/7/15.

Pcing is based on a combination of using RS Means for Industty standarde and some snbeontsactor feedback.
Upon a corpleted aet of bid documents, the dacuments will be competitively bid for a1l areas of work except
catpentry, plambing, HVAC, electtical snd fuel systems.

Working hours will be betweea 7:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, Any other working hours are
not inclnded in this proposal.

The constuction schedule will need to be updrted upon futther cotrespondence on next atepa.

The following is a ifst of clarificetions to the Prcing Documents:

1,

™

emaw

7b

‘The attached proposals from KHMI fot plumbing and HVAC provide clarification to the mechanics! desigr,
from Current Blectrical for electrical clarifications to the electrcal desipn from US Patroleum for the fuel
system clarification to the fuel systum. :

‘The bathroom wall tie is priced for 4-0" high, sbove the 4-0” iz painted drywail.

We have included aa allowance of thiee wall graphics at $1,100 each.

There is oo vinyl wall covering included in this proposal, except for the wall graphic sllowance.

"This proposal includes 2 white FRP to be used,

Bathroom sccessories and compartments included in this proposal are limited to the following;

Wall hung, powder corted steel compariments and urinal screen,

Two (2) ADA bathreom sigas,

Two (2) baby changing stations.

Three 3) sets of ADA grab bars,

Two (2) 24" x 36" mitrors.

Two {2) mop holders.

. Three (3) surface mouated, stainless stec), toilet seat cover dispensers,

"This proposal anticipates installation of five (5) recessed sluminum, fite extinguisher cabinets, Fire extinguishets
will be provided by the owner.

=

me o
£

o




Page 95 of 292

Wy 19, 2015

13.
14,
15.

6.

This proposal is based on completely closing the existing facllity to the public until the eatite consttuction is
completed, at which time it will be ze-opened to the pubtic,

There is 1 $28,215 sllownnce for landscapiag included, which is based oz the Larsen Road actual costs.

Our proposal includes the refrigerstion for the walk in cooler and fieczers but does not include the resch in
cooler and freczer in the revised kitchen area.

There is tin celling tile above the dining area and the previously cathedzal ceiling arca, "Lhe remaindet of the
ceiling tilas will be stendard white ACT files, .
The bullding structare will consist of wood trussey with 5/8” OSB sheathing (non-fire treated) with structursl
metal stud exterior walls with 13 non-fice treated OSB sheathing. The structure requires some steel tube
columns In the walls near the windows spans,

‘The fuel canopy stmucture is steel with fire rated plywood and smart siding,

Thete will be tmasonty on the front of the building For an ares of 51’ x 347,

Below is pricing for removal and replacement of soft, poor and orgenic soils. As we are unable ta determine
the smount of organics iu the spils, we ate proposing an ellowance. The actual allownnce is based on §6.80 pex
cubic yard to excavate and haul out poor. soils to Onelda’s Adams Road site and $15.15 pat cuble yard to hanl
in and place gand in the excavated areas, plus the cost of fabric if needed, These unit prices would be npdsted
after the construction documents are bid and the lowest qualified bidder is awarded the project, We have
estimated an average of 2’ of overcut across the entite site that s being disturbed and replaced with @ bacd
sutface.

Our proposal includes Generdl Conditions as follows]

2. Pull-Time Supervision for eight months,

b Onsite job trailer with proper safety sequirementa.
c.  Dumpsters and portal toilets.

d. Construction nod final clesning,

€. Permit.

f.  Firet Aid and general safety,

g Conntruction fencing,

h. Temporaty Blectsical and Intemet setvice,

The foliowing itezas/services ate excluded from this proposal and therefore are not included in the pricing ox the Scope

of Work:

Qur base price proposul is Jivg

1. All peeformence and payment bonds for OTIE and say of its subcostractoss.

Z  Winter conditions.

3. Dewateclng,

4, Paor, unstable and unanitable soll conditions.

5 Permanent Utilities services Inatnilation, reloction and usage Fees.

6, Identification, testlng, removal and disposal of hazardous matetials such s ashestos, mold, and Jead but
ot limited it

7. 'Third party constraction testing,

8. Parmits (except for building permit), impact/assessment fees, and costs for municipal spproval.

9. QOvertime/off-houts wotk. .

10. Muzuak, audio visngl, security, telecommunication, and dsts syatems.

11, Artwork and décor,

12. PRurnitute, fixtures, food cases end equipment,

13, Wiscongin Sales Tax,

14 Clesn-Agent fire extinguisher aystems and fire suppressions system.

15. Projection suteens or devices.

16, Window treatments,

17. Signage.

18. Lockess.

19. Bronze plaque.

20, Bike path connection. We recornmend bidding that as sn altetnate,

4

Page 2

)
of 4






Page 96 of 292

Hay 19, 20I5
‘The propossl brealalown i ks follows:

General conditions $ 200653
Demolition § 33545
Excavation $ 129580
Concrete $ 136175
Masonty $ 29547
Steel $ 55563
Catpaatry $ 129963
Millwork $ 24317
Tnsulation $ 11182
Roofing/Siding $ 104,574
Storefront § 39852
Doots, frames and hardware $ 21,172
Drywnil $ 118778
Floodng $ 63712
ACT $ 22985
Painting $ 1140
Bathreom acceesories 3 5,155
Refrigemton § 19277
Bollard Covers $ 2,300
Plumbing s 52,775
HVAC $ 120484
Blectdc $ 115943 (See options below tequested by D2W)
Puel Syatem/Canopy £ 607916
Asphalt $ 104,199
Concrete Curbing § 12227
Tandscaping $ 17,765
= i B
Subtotal T $ 2,345,065
Contingency § 100,000
Structural Design § 11,809
"Base Total $2,493,449

The following is a list of additive allowances that should be taken into consideration ss part of the base proposal sum;
1. Contaminated soils atlowsnce § 20,0004+

2, Paorsoils allowance § 110,000

3. Diain tile sllowance § 40,000 (unknown of the extend the owner would like to go)

4. Winter Conditions slowance § 50,000

5. Rework hio ditches $50,000-225,000 (Depeading on extent Owner would like to do)

The followitig is a list of sltetnates that could be considered to adjust the base propossl sum:
1, Deduct 9,405 to eliminate Applause TV to the dispensers,
2, Per Oneida DPW electrical, the following alternates were requested for either maintenance or safety
reasoas.
#. Pixtute A3I shanld be switched to a 2 Jamp, single ballasted, focused appioved wattage fixiure,
No cost change.
b. Fixture P2 should have dimmers controlied by daylight sensors, Add $2,090 to the base tots].
¢. The EM lights should be an independent luwinaire instead of being built into another fxtute,
No cost change.
d.  Rixture L1 should be reduced in front of the cooler freezer aren. Deduct $784 from baze bid,

Page 3 of 4




Page 97 of 292

agy 19, 2015
¢ Instell 2 main secvice with a disconnect switch and penel instesd of theee 200 amp panels. Add
$3,135 to base bld.
‘This proposal ia valid for 30 days.

We appreciate your conslderation of O'TIE for this project and look forward to wotking with you. If you have any
questions, pleage feel free to contact Sara Buehle at 920-884-3964 or Matt Kunstman at 920-360-6710,

Sincerely,
. __ neida Total Integrated Enterprises

Dale Chlsbowski, P.E.
Midweat Region Manager

Page 4 of 4




